
X (km)
-200 -100 0 100 200 300

Y
 (

km
)

-3000

-2900

-2800

-2700

-2600

-2500

-2400

-2300

-2200

Southeast Greenland
20080725_01_001

Polar Stereograph 70N/-45E

Segment
Frame
Start

X (km)
-220 -210 -200 -190 -180

Y
 (

km
)

-2540

-2530

-2520

-2510

-2500

-2490

X (km)
-1000 0 1000

Y
 (

km
)

-3500

-3000

-2500

-2000

-1500

-1000

-500



P
ro

pa
ga

tio
n 

de
la

y 
(u

s)

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

mcrds 2008_Greenland_TO: "Southeast Greenland"  20080725_01_001: 10:44:16.6 to 10:54:27.6 GPS

0.00 km
66.998 N
49.987 W

8.03 km
66.993 N
49.803 W

16.06 km
66.987 N
49.620 W

24.07 km
66.982 N
49.437 W

32.08 km
66.976 N
49.254 W

40.09 km
66.970 N
49.072 W

distance
latitude

longitude

W
G

S
-8

4 
E

le
va

tio
n,

 e
r =

 3
.1

5 
(m

)

200

400

600

800

1000

1200



P
ro

pa
ga

tio
n 

de
la

y 
(u

s)

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

mcrds 2008_Greenland_TO: "Southeast Greenland"  20080725_01_001: 10:44:16.6 to 10:54:27.6 GPS

0.00 km
66.998 N
49.987 W

8.03 km
66.993 N
49.803 W

16.06 km
66.987 N
49.620 W

24.07 km
66.982 N
49.437 W

32.08 km
66.976 N
49.254 W

40.09 km
66.970 N
49.072 W

distance
latitude

longitude

W
G

S
-8

4 
E

le
va

tio
n,

 e
r =

 3
.1

5 
(m

)

200

400

600

800

1000

1200



X (km)
-200 -100 0 100 200 300

Y
 (

km
)

-3000

-2900

-2800

-2700

-2600

-2500

-2400

-2300

-2200

Southeast Greenland
20080725_01_002

Polar Stereograph 70N/-45E

Segment
Frame
Start

X (km)
-180 -170 -160 -150 -140

Y
 (

km
)

-2560

-2550

-2540

-2530

-2520

-2510

-2500

-2490

X (km)
-1000 0 1000

Y
 (

km
)

-3500

-3000

-2500

-2000

-1500

-1000

-500



P
ro

pa
ga

tio
n 

de
la

y 
(u

s)

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

mcrds 2008_Greenland_TO: "Southeast Greenland"  20080725_01_002: 10:54:28.4 to 11:05:37.4 GPS

0.00 km
66.970 N
49.070 W

9.66 km
66.962 N
48.850 W

19.32 km
66.955 N
48.630 W

28.95 km
66.946 N
48.411 W

38.61 km
66.938 N
48.191 W

48.24 km
66.929 N
47.972 W

distance
latitude

longitude

W
G

S
-8

4 
E

le
va

tio
n,

 e
r =

 3
.1

5 
(m

)

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600



P
ro

pa
ga

tio
n 

de
la

y 
(u

s)

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

mcrds 2008_Greenland_TO: "Southeast Greenland"  20080725_01_002: 10:54:28.4 to 11:05:37.4 GPS

0.00 km
66.970 N
49.070 W

9.66 km
66.962 N
48.850 W

19.32 km
66.955 N
48.630 W

28.95 km
66.946 N
48.411 W

38.61 km
66.938 N
48.191 W

48.24 km
66.929 N
47.972 W

distance
latitude

longitude

W
G

S
-8

4 
E

le
va

tio
n,

 e
r =

 3
.1

5 
(m

)

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600



X (km)
-200 -100 0 100 200 300

Y
 (

km
)

-3000

-2900

-2800

-2700

-2600

-2500

-2400

-2300

-2200

Southeast Greenland
20080725_01_003

Polar Stereograph 70N/-45E

Segment
Frame
Start

X (km)
-130 -125 -120 -115 -110

Y
 (

km
)

-2555

-2550

-2545

-2540

-2535

-2530

-2525

-2520

X (km)
-1000 0 1000

Y
 (

km
)

-3500

-3000

-2500

-2000

-1500

-1000

-500



P
ro

pa
ga

tio
n 

de
la

y 
(u

s)

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

22

mcrds 2008_Greenland_TO: "Southeast Greenland"  20080725_01_003: 11:05:38.4 to 11:13:11.4 GPS

0.00 km
66.929 N
47.971 W

6.36 km
66.909 N
47.837 W

12.72 km
66.873 N
47.726 W

19.08 km
66.840 N
47.607 W

25.44 km
66.803 N
47.497 W

31.77 km
66.774 N
47.375 W

distance
latitude

longitude

W
G

S
-8

4 
E

le
va

tio
n,

 e
r =

 3
.1

5 
(m

)

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

1800



P
ro

pa
ga

tio
n 

de
la

y 
(u

s)

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

22

mcrds 2008_Greenland_TO: "Southeast Greenland"  20080725_01_003: 11:05:38.4 to 11:13:11.4 GPS

0.00 km
66.929 N
47.971 W

6.36 km
66.909 N
47.837 W

12.72 km
66.873 N
47.726 W

19.08 km
66.840 N
47.607 W

25.44 km
66.803 N
47.497 W

31.77 km
66.774 N
47.375 W

distance
latitude

longitude

W
G

S
-8

4 
E

le
va

tio
n,

 e
r =

 3
.1

5 
(m

)

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

1800



X (km)
-200 -100 0 100 200 300

Y
 (

km
)

-3000

-2900

-2800

-2700

-2600

-2500

-2400

-2300

-2200

Southeast Greenland
20080725_01_004

Polar Stereograph 70N/-45E

Segment
Frame
Start

X (km)
-100 -90 -80 -70

Y
 (

km
)

-2590

-2585

-2580

-2575

-2570

-2565

-2560

-2555

-2550

-2545

-2540

X (km)
-1000 0 1000

Y
 (

km
)

-3500

-3000

-2500

-2000

-1500

-1000

-500



P
ro

pa
ga

tio
n 

de
la

y 
(u

s)

5

10

15

20

25

mcrds 2008_Greenland_TO: "Southeast Greenland"  20080725_01_004: 11:13:12.1 to 11:24:16.9 GPS

0.00 km
66.773 N
47.374 W

9.24 km
66.727 N
47.200 W

18.48 km
66.682 N
47.025 W

27.72 km
66.620 N
46.887 W

36.96 km
66.563 N
46.736 W

46.17 km
66.514 N
46.570 W

distance
latitude

longitude

W
G

S
-8

4 
E

le
va

tio
n,

 e
r =

 3
.1

5 
(m

)

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

1800

2000



P
ro

pa
ga

tio
n 

de
la

y 
(u

s)

5

10

15

20

25

mcrds 2008_Greenland_TO: "Southeast Greenland"  20080725_01_004: 11:13:12.1 to 11:24:16.9 GPS
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mcrds 2008_Greenland_TO: "Southeast Greenland"  20080725_01_013: 12:27:19.8 to 12:35:54.3 GPS
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